FoR Events and Activities 2025

Issue date 15-Jun-2025

Wed-18 & Thu-19-Jun

Move NUTFIELD & RAYMOND from Foxton to Braunston:
Wednesday to Crick (may include stop at Husbands Bosworth for
school visit); Thursday morning to Braunston.

Fri-20-Jun to Wed-25-Jun

RAYMOND in wet dock at Braunston Marina for painting

Thu-26 and/or Fri-27-Jun

Preparation for Braunston Historic Boat Rally

Sat-28 & Sun-29-Jun

Braunston Historic Boat Rally

Thu-03-Jul

Evening visit by Barby History Group (plus short boat trip)

Between Sat-12 and Fri-18-Jul
(days still TBC)

Move NUTFIELD & RAYMOND from Braunston to Cosgrove

Sat-19 & Sun-20-Jul

Cosgrove Canal Festival

Thu-24-Jul

Move NUTFIELD & RAYMOND from Cosgrove to Leighton Buzzard

Sat-26-Jul

Linslade Canal Festival

Sun-27 & Mon-28-Jul

Move NUTFIELD & RAYMOND from Leighton to Braunston

Sat-16 & Sun-17-Aug

Brownhills Canal Festival
NB. Attending by road, boats not going

Thu-11 & Fri-12-Sep

Move NUTFIELD & RAYMOND from Braunson to Saltisford Arm,
Warwick

Sat-13 Sep

Saltisford Canal Trust Festival, Warwick

Sun-14
(and possibly Mon-15-Sep)

Move NUTFIELD & RAYMOND from Warwick to Braunston

Wed-17 to Fri-19-Sep

Move NUTFIELD & RAYMOND from Braunson to Huddlesford
Junction

Sat-20 & Sun-21 Sep

Huddlesford Heritage Gathering

Mon-22 & Tue-23-Sep

Move NUTFIELD & RAYMOND from Huddlesford to Braunston
(leave Sun PM)

DETAILS TO BE CONFIRMED OWING TO LOCK PROBLEMS AT NAPTON

Sat-04 & Sun-05-Oct

Banbury Canal Festiva
(May have to attend by road)

Fri-24-Oct

Move NUTFIELD & RAYMOND from marina to Welton (south of
Braunston Tunnel)

Sat-25 & Sun-26-Oct

Daventry Towpath Boat Gathering, Welton

Mon-27-Oct

Move NUTFIELD & RAYMOND back to marina from Welton




